CH \$165.00 184975

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424511

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Franklin Machine Products, Inc.		12/30/2016	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Franklin Machine Products, LLC	12/30/2016	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ranklin Machine Products, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Mt. Holly Bypass	
City:	Lumberton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08048	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1849756	FMP
Registration Number:	2969594	FMP
Registration Number:	3179117	BAFFLE BOSS
Registration Number:	3441203	THE FRANKLIN FILTER
Registration Number:	3948020	THE FRANKLIN FILTER PLUS
Registration Number:	4049465	BASKET BORDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155405818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155409202

Email: docketing@howsoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stanley B. Kita

TRADEMARK REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0562

900403142

Address Line 1: 350 Sentry Parkway
Address Line 2: Building 620, Suite 210

Address Line 4: Blue Bell, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Bea HouwenSIGNATURE:/Bea Houwen/

DATE SIGNED: 04/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger Formation_ Franklin Machine Products LLC (NJ) f #page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger Formation_ Franklin Machine Products LLC (NJ) f #page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0563

New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Certificate of Merger/Consolidation

(Limited Liability Co.'s, Limited Partnerships & Partnerships)

FILED

JAN - 3 2017

STATE TREASURER

This form may be used to record the merger or consolidation of a limited liability company, limited partnership or partnership with or into another business entity or entities, pursuant to NJSA 42. Applicants must insure strict compliance with the requirements of State law and insure that all filing requirements are met. This form is intended to simplify filing with the New Jersey State Treasurer. Applicants are advised to seek out private legal advice before submitting filings to the State Treasurer's office.

adv	vice before submitting filings to the State Treasure	r's office.	
1.	Type of Filing (check one):	ger Consolidation	
2.	Name of Surviving Business Entity: Franklin M	lachine Products, LLC	
3.	Address of the Surviving Business Entity: 101 1/	t Holly Bypass, Lumberton	, NJ 08048
4.	Mt. Name(s)/Jurisdiction(s) of All Participating Business Entities:		Identification # Assigned by
	Name	Jurisdiction	by Treasurer (if applicable)
,	Franklin Machine Products, Inc.	New Jersey	0100198392
	Franklin Machine Products, LLC	New Jersey	0600437705
5	Service of Process Address (Von vas if the committee	man francisco de la companya del companya del companya de la compa	

Service of Process Address (For use if the surviving business entity is not authorized or registered by the State Treasurer):

The surviving business entity agrees that it may be served with process in this State in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of a merging or consolidating LLC, LP or partnership. The Treasurer is hereby appointed as agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit, or proceeding which shall be forwarded to the Surviving Business Entity at the Service of Process address stated above.

6. Effective Date (see instructions):

The undersigned represent(s) that the agreement of merger/consolidation is on file at the place of business of the surviving business entity and that an agreement of merger/consolidation has been approved and executed by each business entity involved. Additionally, a copy of the merger/consolidation agreement has been or shall be furnished by the surviving entity to any member or any person having an interest.

The undersigned also represent(s) that they are authorized to sign on behalf of the surviving business entity.

		_	
Signature	Name	Title	Date
16UL	Ken Gradman	Authorized Signatory	12/30/16

**Important Notes --New Jersey law prohibits domestic LLCs, LPs and partnerships from merging/consolidating with another business entity, if authority for such merger/consolidation in not granted under the laws of the jurisdiction under which the other business entity was organized. Also, a merger/consolidation certificate may be filed pursuant to Title 42, 42:2A or 42:2C only if the surviving or resulting business entity is a limited partnership, limited liability company or partnership. Also, at least one participating business entity must be a limited partnership or limited liability company. If a for-profit domestic or foreign corporation participates or is the survivor, file the merger/consolidation pursuant to Title 14A. Title 15A corporations are not authorized to participate in mergers/consolidations involving LPs, LLCs, partnerships and for-profit corporations.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0564

0600437705

FILED

JAN - 3 2017

STATE TREASURER

L-100 NJSA 42 (2/94)

New Jersey Department of the Treasury
Division of Revenue
Certificate of Formation, Limited Liability Company

This form may be used to record the formation of a Limited Liability Company under and by virtue of New Jersey State law. Applicants must insure strict compliance with NJSA 42, the New Jersey Limited Liability Company Act, and insure that all applicable filing requirements are met. Applicants are advised to seek out private legal assistance before submitting filings to the State.

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Franklin Machine Products, LLC
- The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is: Manufacturer and supplier of small equipment, accessories and replacement parts for commercial kitchens
- 3. Date of formation:
- Registered Agent Name & Address (must be in NJ):
 Leonard Lewis, 3 E. Stow Road, Marlton, NJ 08053
- 5. Dissolution date: Perpetual
- 6. Other provisions (list below or attach to certificate):

The undersigned represent (s) that this filing complies with requirements detailed in NJSA 42. The undersigned hereby request(s) that they are authorized to sign this certificate on behalf of the Limited Liability Company.

Signature:

RECORDED: 04/21/2017

Date: December 30 , 2016

Ken Gradman, Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0565